

Zachari Dunes on Mandalay Beach, Curio Collection by Hilton (2101 Mandalay Beach Rd, Oxnard, CA 93035)

DEAR FRIENDS and SUPPORTERS,

On the evening of Saturday, July 20th, 2024 at the picturesque Zachari Dunes on Mandalay Beach in Oxnard, the Ventura County Family Justice Center (VCFJC) Foundation will be hosting its Voices of Hope Gala. The evening will be filled with inspiration, education, music, a live auction, and more. Our goal is to shine a light on, and raise money for, victim support so that together we improve the lives of those impacted by family violence and trauma.

"VOICES OF HOPE" — AS TOLD THROUGH THE VOICES OF THOSE WHO HAVE LIVED IT.

Since opening in 2019, over 10,000 adults and children from throughout Ventura County have received help recovering from domestic violence, child abuse, sexual assault, elder and dependent adult abuse, human trafficking and hate crimes. A few of these strong individuals will be sharing their stories during a unique and heartfelt portion of the evening. We will shine a spotlight – literally – as they rise among the guests, going from unseen to seen, to share their stories of hope after trauma. This promises to be an impactful and unforgettable moment during the Voices of Hope Gala. We've created a special sponsorship opportunity, the Voices Ally Sponsor, in support of these stories.

WHAT YOUR SPONSORSHIP DOES

With your support as a sponsor, victims will continue to receive emergency gift cards, replacement cellphones, clothes, and more. Our collaborative team of 40+ agencies and community-based organizations can continue growing our services that reduce trauma, eliminate repeat victimization, mitigate future risks, and make a lasting positive difference in the lives of those we serve in Ventura County. And, we'll be able to grow participation in our free programs including, Camp HOPE, Voices of Ventura County, and Pathways to Promise.

BE PART OF THE EXPANSION INTO OXNARD AND EAST COUNTY

Our second VCFIC is on its way to completion in 2024. The Carmen Ramirez Family Justice Center will increase access to much needed services and greatly improve the lives of underserved victims of crime throughout Oxnard and beyond. With plans for a third VCFIC in East County for 2025, the time is now to financially support these expansions so that no victim goes without supportive services anywhere in Ventura County.

WHAT YOUR SUPPORT LOOKS LIKE:

- → Allows children to attend Camp Hope, an evidencedbased camp program proven to mitigate the effects of exposure to trauma in childhood.
- → Services and support for victims of a hate crime.
- → Provides safety and services for victims of human trafficking.
- → Continued support for victims of domestic violence with trauma-informed practices.
- → Ensures seniors are protected from elder abuse annually.

We cannot complete our mission without you. We would be honored to receive your sponsorship of the Voices of Hope Gala. Our sponsors receive a broad spectrum of benefits as noted on the next page. To become a sponsor please complete the sponsorship form found here or online at **www.vcficfoundation.org**.

Let's join together to celebrate our honorees and all that they and the VCFJC have accomplished in providing hope and healing for victims and survivors of crime in Ventura County.

Sincerely,

Dianne B McKay
Dianne McKay

President/Chair, Board of Director

Ventura County Family Justice Center Foundation



2024 VOICES of HOPE

SPONSOR Benefits	CHAMPION TITLE SPONSOR \$20,000	EMPOWERMENT PARTNER \$15,000	VOICES ALLY \$10,000	INSPIRATION ADVOCATE \$5,000	VOICES OF HOPE TABLE SPONSOR \$3,000	COURAGE SUPPORTER \$1,000
Industry Exclusivity	*					
First Right of Refusal for 2025 Voices of Hope	*					
Prominently noted as Champion Title Sponsor on all event materials	•					
Mentioned on Registration Page	As Title Sponsor	As Partner Sponsor				
Mentioned in pre-event press release(s)	•	•				
Speaking Opportunity	3-minute + Honoree	Honoree	Introduces "Voices of Hope" Spotlight			
Recognition on event signage	Title logo	Large logo	Medium logo			
Podium recognition during event	•	•	•	•		
Recognition in website footer for one year	Logo	Logo	Logo	Logo		
Recognition in social media	Exclusive Posts/Stories	Exclusive Posts/Stories	Exclusive Posts/Stories	Mention in combined post/story		
Recognition in event promotional emails and Foundation newsletter	Title Logo	Large Logo	Medium Logo	Small Logo	Listing	
Visual recognition in event slide show	Large Logo	Medium Logo	Medium Logo	Small Logo	Listed	Listed
Complimentary event tickets	One table (10 tickets)	8 tickets	6 tickets	4 tickets	One table (10 tickets)	1 ticket
AFTER EVENT						
After-Glow PR	*	*	•			
After-Glow Social Media and eBlast "thank you's"	*	•	•	*	*	







YES! I'D LIKE TO SUPPORT THE VOICES OF HOPE GALA WITH A SPONSORSHIP

Thank you for partnering with us in support of the Ventura County Family Justice Center Foundation and Voices of Hope Gala. We/I authorize the Ventura County Family Justice Center Foundation to include my/our name and/or logo consistent with the sponsorship package we have selected.

Please complete the information below and email to vcfjcfoundation@gmail.com. For questions, call Vanessa Melendrez (805) 652-7636.

\$20,000 Champion Title Sponsor	\$5,000 Inspiration Advocate
\$15,000 Empowerment Partner	\$3,000 Table Sponsor
\$10,000 Voices Ally	\$1,000 Courage Supporter
Company/Organization Name:	
Contact Name:	
Phone Number:	Email:
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Signature:	
(Mail to: VCFJC, 3170 Loma Vista Road, Vent	payable to: Ventura County Family Justice Center Foundation tura, CA 93003.Please add notation: "Voices of Hope Gala") Go here to pay online: www.vcfjcfoundation.org

YES, I WOULD LIKE TO BE A SPONSOR (please check desired sponsorship level)

Please call me for credit card information

Please send me an invoice

Please forward your logo in SVG/PNG/JPG format to vcfjcfoundation@gmail.com by May 31, 2024, to receive full promotional benefit of your sponsorship.